

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.2 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.107 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.2 OF 2023

Maharashtra State Road Development
Corporation Limited ... Plaintiff
Vs.
Suyog Telematics Limited ... Defendant

Mr. Shrey Shah i/by M/s Vidhii Partners, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 03 JULY, 2024.

PC. :

1. Mr. Shrey Shah, learned counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that although an attempt to serve the Defendant was made, however, the packet has been returned with the remark "left" and therefore, some time be granted to take appropriate steps in the matter.
2. Accordingly, remove the matter from board.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)