

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 107 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 2 OF 2023**

Maharashtra State Road
Development Corporation Ltd. ... Applicant

Versus

Suyog Telematics Ltd. ... Respondent

.....

Mr. Bhopen Garod alongwith Mr. Shrey Shah instructed by Vidhii
Partners, Advocate for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 5 MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Garod, learned Counsel, appears for the Interim Applicant and seeks some more time to serve the Interim Application and file an appropriate Affidavit of service.
2. At his request, list on **16th April 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)