

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 2 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 107 OF 2023**

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Ltd. ... Plaintiff/Applicant

Versus

Suyog Telematics Ltd. ... Defendant/Respondent

.....

Mr. Bhupen Garud instructed by Vidhii Partners, Advocate for the Plaintiff/Applicant.

None for the Defendant/Respondent.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 16 APRIL 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Garud, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that the writ of summons and the Plaint could not be served and some time be granted, so that an alternate address can be obtained.

2. At his request, list on **25th June 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)