

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE  
Digitally  
signed by  
ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE  
Date:  
2025.09.18  
10:56:38  
+0530

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 107 OF 2023  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 2 OF 2023

MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD DEVELOPMENT )  
CORPORATION LTD. )...APPLICANT

V/s.

SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED )...RESPONDENT

Mr.Bhupen Garud i/by Vidhii Partners, Advocate for the Applicant /  
Plaintiff.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025

**PC.** :

1. Mr.Garud, learned Counsel for the Applicant, seeks some more time to serve and file an appropriate Affidavit of service.
2. List on 19<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE

Digitally signed  
by ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE  
Date:  
2025.09.18  
10:47:09 +0530

avk

1/1