

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 107 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 2 OF 2023

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Ltd. ... Applicant

Versus

Suyog Telematics Ltd.

... Respondent

.....

Mr. Shrey Shah (through VC) alongwith Mr. Raghav Tanga instructed by Vidhii Partners, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Vijay Dighe, Advocate for the Respondent.

.....

**CORAM** : **ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE** : **19 NOVEMBER 2025**

**PC.** :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Dighe, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent and submits that the Interim Application has not been served.

2. Let copy of the same be furnished during the course of the day.

3. Let reply, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, with copy to the other side. Rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter, with copy to the other side.

4. List on **17<sup>th</sup> December 2025.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**